

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE No.: 95,490

MICHAEL RANDY MILES,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOR
THE FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

BARRY W. BEROSET
Beroset & Keene
417 East Zaragoza Street
Pensacola, Florida 32501
Phone: (850) 438-3111
Florida Bar No.: 145143
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	v
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	

5

CERTIFIED QUESTION

WHERE THE STATE LAYS THE THREE-PRONGED
PREDICATE FOR ADMISSIBILITY OF BLOOD-
ALCOHOL TESTS RESULTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ANALYSIS SET FORTH IN ROBERTSON V. STATE,
604 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1992), THEREBY ESTABLISHING
THE SCIENTIFIC RELIABILITY OF THE BLOOD-
ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS, IS THE STATE ENTITLED
TO THE LEGISLATIVELY
CREATED PRESUMPTIONS OF IMPAIRMENT?

5

ISSUE I

RESPONDENT CLEARLY ESTABLISHED THAT THE
FDLE RULES, UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY
“PRESUMPTION” CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND
PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT.,
CLEARLY VIOLATED DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND

THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE. 9

A. Petitioner’s Claim that Trial Court and the Majority of the DCA Panel Ignored the Totality of Legislative and Agency Constraints Upon the Blood Alcohol Testing Procedures is Unpersuasive. 9

B. The Petitioner Erroneously Contends that the Trial Court and the First DCA Emphasize the Weight of the Evidence (Permissive Inference) Excluded, Not Its Admissibility. 15

C. The Petitioner’s Contention that the Trial Court and the DCA Erroneously Ignored the Basic Tests for a Permissive Inference, i.e., Requiring the Party Challenging it to Demonstrate its’ Invalidity as Applied to Him is Erroneous. 17

D. State v. Bender is controlling on the issue certified to this court. 18

ISSUE II

IF THE FDLE RULES UNDERLYING THE STATUTORY “PRESUMPTION” CONCERNING IMPAIRMENT AND PROMULGATED UNDER CHAPTER 316, FLA. STAT. VIOLATE DUE PROCESS ON THE GROUND THAT THEY DO NOT ADEQUATELY ASSURE THE PRESERVATION OF THE BLOOD SAMPLE, MAY A PARTY STILL BENEFIT FROM THE “PRESUMPTION” UPON A SHOWING THAT THE SAMPLE WAS PROPERLY PRESERVED? 19

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 21

INDEX TO APPENDIX 22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Carino v. State</u> , 635 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1994)	13
<u>County Court of Ulster County, New York v. Allen</u> , 442 U.S. 140, 99 S.Ct. 2213 (1979)	17
<u>Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc. v. Kirkline</u> , 30 F.3d 1370, 1376 (11th Cir. 1994)	7
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 597 So.2d 767 (Fla. 1991)	13, 16
<u>Operation Rescue v. Women’s Health Center</u> , 626 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1993)	7
<u>Pan American World Airways, Inc. v. Florida Public Utilities Commission</u> , 427 So.2d 716, 719 (Fla. 1983)	7
<u>Robertson v. State</u> , 604 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1992)	1, 3, 5, 6, 10, 13, 16
<u>State v. Bender</u> , 382 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1980)	3, 6, 16, 17, 18, 19
<u>State v. Berger</u> , 605 So.2d 488 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1992)	14
<u>State v. Brigham</u> , 694 So.2d 793, 798 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1997)	14
<u>State v. Miles</u> , 24 FLW D311c (Fla. 1st DCA January 27, 1999)	1
<u>State v. Rochelle</u> , 609 So.2d 613 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	13, 14

<u>State v. Rolle</u> , 560 So.2d 1154, 1156 (Fla. 1990)	11, 12
<u>State v. Setzler</u> , 667 So.2d 343, 344-45 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	8
<u>State v. Tanner</u> , 457 So.2d 1172, 1175 (La. 1984)	6
 <u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
§316.1932, Fla. Stat. (1995)	2
§316.1933, Fla. Stat. (1995)	2, 3, 4, 17
§316.1933 (2)(b), Fla. Stat. (1995)	3, 10
§316.1934, Fla. Stat. (1995)	3, 5, 17, 18
§316.1934(1)(c), Fla. Stat. (1995)	10
 <u>ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES</u>	
Fla. Admin. Code R. 11D	2, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 17, 18
